(Termination by the Supplier for Customer non-payment), the Customer shall pay the Supplier

the following payments (which shall be the Supplier's sole remedy for the termination of this

Call-Off Agreement):

49.1.1 the Termination Payment; and

49.1.2 the Compensation Payment, if either of the following periods is less than three

hundred and sixty five (365) days:

49.1.2.1 the period from (but excluding) the date that the Termination Notice is

given by the Customer pursuant to Clause 47.1.1 (Termination by

the Customer for convenience)) to (and including) the Call-Off

Termination Date; or

49.1.2.2 the period from (and including) the date of the non-payment by the